General Description
The MAX2654/MAX2655/MAX2656 high third-order
intercept point (IP3), low-noise amplifiers (LNAs) are
designed for applications in GPS, PCS, WLL, and satel-
lite phone systems. The MAX2654/MAX2655/MAX2656
incorporate on-chip internal output matching to 50Ω,
eliminating the need for external matching components.
A shutdown feature in the MAX2654/MAX2655 reduces

EVALUATION KIT MANUAL
FOLLOWS DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
 PART
 TEMP.
RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 SOT
TOP-
M ARK
MAX2654EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 AAI
MAX2655EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 AAJ
MAX2656EXT-T -40°C to +95°C 6 SC70-6 AAK
PART FREQUENCY L1 (nH) C1 (pF) C2 (pF)
MAX2654 1575 5.6 6 1.6
MAX2655 1575 5.6 1800 1.5
MAX2656 1960 4.7 1800 1.2
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A